and

WHEREAS, in compliance with the aforementioned Agreement, it is

necessary for the City Manager to execute the Illinois Department of Transportation

Local Agency Agreement for Federal Participation, appropriating City funds in the

amount of Four Hundred Forty -Six Thousand, Six Hundred Fifty -Five and no/100 • 

Dollars ($ 446,655. 00), to pay its share of the cost of said improvements; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Evanston has determined that it

is in the best interests of the City of Evanston to enter into the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF